Department

Medical Surgical Wing Ill
Continuing Care Center Skilled Nursing Facility
Continuing Care Center Sub Acute
Emergency Department

Clinical Laboratory
Labor,Delivery,Recovery, Postpartum
Surgery and Recovery

Radiology

Intensive Care Unit

Respiratory therapy
Administration

Home Health

Pharmacy

Registration

Hospice

Dietary

Business Office

Information Services

Clinical Resource Management
Health Information Services

Rural Health Clinic, Yucca Valley
Finance

Nursing Supervision

Plant Maintenance

Environmental Services
Continuing Care Center
Continuing Care Center Dietary
Behavioral Health
Ultrasonography

Continuing Care Center Environmental Services

Employees

89
86
53
62
35
36
19
20
10
24

11
11
31
17
32
19
10
11
14
17

10
14
34
12
23
11

23

Total Wages

$2,501,946
$2,264,953
$1,953,457
$1,764,457
$1,194,661
$989,888
$801,980
$796,163
$779,490
$738,583
$564,335
$558,448
$522,411
$476,015
$460,881
$425,704
$417,455
$412,212
$398,235
$378,208
$377,476
$363,928
$352,318
$329,877
$324,230
$322,752
$295,728
$291,063
$262,543
$258,197

Total Retirement &
Health Contribution

$206,437
$226,821
$134,323
$130,114
$117,076
$82,376
$58,896
$46,174
$44,679
$49,064
$30,447
$41,465
$41,291
$83,741
$48,541
$69,040
$40,814
$30,749
$26,726
$58,768
$40,198
$32,757
$22,323
$32,997
$70,081
$38,010
$65,984
$23,042
$16,937
$30,847



Rural Health Clinic, 29 Palms
Quality Resource Management
Human Resources

Materiels Management
Prenatal Clinic

Community relations
Continuing Care Center Physical Therapy
Employee Education

Security

Airway Radiology

Pathology

Nuclear Medicine

Cardiology

Computed Tomography
Emergency Management
Physical Therapy

Infection Control

Magnetic Resonance Imaging
Ambulatory Surgery

Medical Staff Office

Central Services and Supply
Foundation

Yucca Valley Outpatient Physical Therapy

Continuing Care Center occupational therapy

Speech Therapy

Continuing Care Center Activities
Surgeon Office

Helen Gray Conference Center
Laundry and Linen

Health Information Systems
Cafeteria

Central Saterile Supply

U D O MDD NN 00O W DM

—_

DN

$254,925
$222,886
$206,139
$179,663
$170,690
$144,188
$133,644
$121,905
$117,087
$112,182
$107,844
$91,446
$76,334
$74,694
$68,680
$68,560
$68,040
$67,022
$65,836
$65,589
$62,328
$55,750
$48,767
$45,783
$31,728
$20,322
$19,342
$17,181
$14,568
$0

$0

$0

$7,398
$12,641
$9,782
$21,095
$16,868
$12,369
$2,659
$12,557
$18,483
$7,297
$14,528
$7,109
$6,626
$5,079
$696
$14,840
$4,969
$6,239
$4,436
$5,734
$5,070
$4,956
$4,508
$4,436
$0
$4,896
$8,990
$5,013
$4,685
$0

$0

$0



Central Service and Supply
Continuing Care Center Laundry and Linen

Hi-Desert Memorial Health Care District Board Member

$0
$0
$0

$0
$0
$0



