Department	Employees	Total Wages	Total Retirement & Health Contribution
Medical Surgical Wing III	89	\$2,501,946	\$206,437
Continuing Care Center Skilled Nursing Facility	86	\$2,264,953	\$226,821
Continuing Care Center Sub Acute	53	\$1,953,457	\$134,323
Emergency Department	62	\$1,764,457	\$130,114
Clinical Laboratory	35	\$1,194,661	\$117,076
Labor,Delivery,Recovery, Postpartum	36	\$989,888	\$82,376
Surgery and Recovery	19	\$801,980	\$58,896
Radiology	20	\$796,163	\$46,174
Intensive Care Unit	10	\$779,490	\$44,679
Respiratory therapy	24	\$738,583	\$49,064
Administration	5	\$564,335	\$30,447
Home Health	11	\$558,448	\$41,465
Pharmacy	11	\$522,411	\$41,291
Registration	31	\$476,015	\$83,741
Hospice	17	\$460,881	\$48,541
Dietary	32	\$425,704	\$69,040
Business Office	19	\$417,455	\$40,814
Information Services	10	\$412,212	\$30,749
Clinical Resource Management	11	\$398,235	\$26,726
Health Information Services	14	\$378,208	\$58,768
Rural Health Clinic, Yucca Valley	17	\$377,476	\$40,198
Finance	8	\$363,928	\$32,757
Nursing Supervision	10	\$352,318	\$22,323
Plant Maintenance	14	\$329,877	\$32,997
Environmental Services	34	\$324,230	\$70,081
Continuing Care Center	12	\$322,752	\$38,010
Continuing Care Center Dietary	23	\$295,728	\$65,984
Behavioral Health	11	\$291,063	\$23,042
Ultrasonography	5	\$262,543	\$16,937
Continuing Care Center Environmental Services	23	\$258,197	\$30,847

Rural Health Clinic, 29 Palms	8	\$254,925	\$7,398
Quality Resource Management	4	\$222,886	\$12,641
Human Resources	3	\$206,139	\$9,782
Materiels Management	8	\$179,663	\$21,095
Prenatal Clinic	4	\$170,690	\$16,868
Community relations	2	\$144,188	\$12,369
Continuing Care Center Physical Therapy	2	\$133,644	\$2,659
Employee Education	2	\$121,905	\$12,557
Security	10	\$117,087	\$18,483
Airway Radiology	2	\$112,182	\$7,297
Pathology	5	\$107,844	\$14,528
Nuclear Medicine	1	\$91,446	\$7,109
Cardiology	2	\$76,334	\$6,626
Computed Tomography	2	\$74,694	\$5,079
Emergency Management	1	\$68,680	\$696
Physical Therapy	3	\$68,560	\$14,840
Infection Control	1	\$68,040	\$4,969
Magnetic Resonance Imaging	2	\$67,022	\$6,239
Ambulatory Surgery	8	\$65,836	\$4,436
Medical Staff Office	1	\$65,589	\$5,734
Central Services and Supply	1	\$62,328	\$5,070
Foundation	1	\$55,750	\$4,956
Yucca Valley Outpatient Physical Therapy	5	\$48,767	\$4,508
Continuing Care Center occupational therapy	1	\$45,783	\$4,436
Speech Therapy	2	\$31,728	\$0
Continuing Care Center Activities	1	\$20,322	\$4,896
Surgeon Office	2	\$19,342	\$8,990
Helen Gray Conference Center	2	\$17,181	\$5,013
Laundry and Linen	8	\$14,568	\$4,685
Health Information Systems	1	\$0	\$0
Cafeteria	1	\$0	\$0
Central Saterile Supply	1	\$0	\$0

Central Service and Supply	1	\$0	\$0
Continuing Care Center Laundry and Linen	2	\$0	\$0
Hi-Desert Memorial Health Care District Board Member	5	\$0	\$0